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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   FEBRUARY 7th , 2008     LOCATION:   HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross 

Judges: Jerry Roth, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Rodney Courson, Al Capanna 

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. 
Matchmaker: Brad Goodman 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

BENJAMIN WONDER TACKIE 
Bronx, NY 

----- vs ----- 
KENDALL HOLT 
Allendale, NJ 

Holt won by majority decision 
Tackie----------Holt 
92-98           95-95            92-98 
Houck           Ross            Smith 

NV039777 
 
 

NJ060541 

 
 

10 

07/23/73 
 
 

06/14/81 

143 
 
 

143 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

VANES NORIK MARTIROSIYAN 
Glendale, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JORGE MICHI MUNOZ 
Topeka, KS 

Martirosiyan won by TKO 2:20 of the 3rd 
round. 

CA043097 
 
 

MO070065 

 
 

10 

05/01/86 
 
 

05/03/81 

155 
 
 

156 

Suspend Muñoz until 03/24/08 
No contact until 03/09/08 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

ANGEL FLORES 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
WALBERTO GAXIOLA 
Douglas, AZ 

Flores won by TKO 0:35 of 1st round. NV072252 
 
 

AZ022634 

 
 

6 

12/13/86 
 
 

10/31/82 

142 
 
 

142 

Gaxiola must do MRI with contrast before 
next fight. 
Minimum suspension until 03/09/08 
No contact until 02/29/08 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

ALEXANDER MERCADO 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE MANUEL GARCIA 
Dallas, TX 

Mercado won by TKO 0:37 of the 3rd round. 
 

NV036956 
 
 

TX074614 

 
 

4 

12/12/82 
 
 

12/27/87 

118 
 
 

116.5 

Garcia must do MRI of pituitary with and 
without contrast – and – must have 
Neurosurgeon clearance before next fight. 
Minimum suspension until 03/09/08 
No contact until 02/29/08 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

DIEGO A. MAGDALENO 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
QUINTEN MARQUIS WEBB 
Columbus, OH 

Magdaleno won by TKO 1:59 of the 1st 
round. 
 

NV075410 
 
 

IA074629 

 
 

4 

10/28/86 
 
 

02/13/84 

130 
 
 

129 

Suspend Webb until 03/09/08 
No contact until 02/29/08 
 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

  


