STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey

Skip Avansino, Jr.

Bill D. Brady

T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: FEBRUARY 7th, 2008 LOCATION: HARD ROCK HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Tony Weeks

Judges: Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross

Judges: Jerry Roth, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: David Watson, Rodney Courson, Al Capanna

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc.

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
BENJAMIN WONDER TACKIE Bronx, NY vs	Holt won by majority decision TackieHolt 92-98 95-95 92-98	NV039777	10	07/23/73	143	
KENDALL HOLT Allendale, NJ	Houck Ross Smith	NJ060541		06/14/81	143	Referee: Robert Byrd
VANES NORIK MARTIROSIYAN Glendale, CA vs	Martirosiyan won by TKO 2:20 of the 3 rd round.	CA043097		05/01/86	155	Suspend Muñoz until 03/24/08 No contact until 03/09/08
JORGE MICHI MUNOZ Topeka, KS		MO070065	10	05/03/81	156	Referee: Kenny Bayless
ANGEL FLORES Las Vegas, NV vs	Flores won by TKO 0:35 of 1 st round.	NV072252	6	12/13/86	142	Gaxiola must do MRI with contrast before next fight. Minimum suspension until 03/09/08
WALBERTO GAXIOLA Douglas, AZ		AZ022634		10/31/82	142	No contact until 02/29/08 Referee: Tony Weeks
ALEXANDER MERCADO Las Vegas, NV vs	Mercado won by TKO 0:37 of the 3 rd round.	NV036956	4	12/12/82	118	Garcia must do MRI of pituitary with and without contrast – and – must have Neurosurgeon clearance before next fight. Minimum suspension until 03/09/08
JOSE MANUEL GARCIA Dallas, TX		TX074614		12/27/87	116.5	No contact until 02/29/08 Referee: Robert Byrd
DIEGO A. MAGDALENO Las Vegas, NV	Magdaleno won by TKO 1:59 of the 1 st round.	NV075410	4	10/28/86	130	Suspend Webb until 03/09/08 No contact until 02/29/08
QUINTEN MARQUIS WEBB Columbus, OH		IA074629	7	02/13/84	129	Referee: Kenny Bayless